## 503503484 09/30/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3550110

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID JAMES RHEIN	09/28/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION
Street Address:	1050 WESTLAKES DRIVE
City:	BERWYN
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19312

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14626077

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (610)889-3696

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 610-889-3699

**Email:** berwynipdocket@barley.com

Correspondent Name: BARLEY SNYDER

Address Line 1: 101 LINDENWOOD DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: MALVERN, PENNSYLVANIA 19355

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21334-2213
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SALVATORE ANASTASI
SIGNATURE:	/Salvatore Anastasi/
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=RheinAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503503484 REEL: 036695 FRAME: 0300

### **ASSIGNMENT**

I/We RHEIN, David James

of 11068 Lambs Road, 48041 Memphis/MI, United States of

America

having made an invention which is disclosed in US Patent Application number(s) US 14/626,077 filed on 19 February 2015, and entitled

#### CONTACT ELEMENT COMPRISING A LOOPED SPRING SECTION

do hereby assign to

Tyco Electronics Corporation, 1050 Westlakes Drive, 19312 Berwyn/PA, United States of America

for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, all my/our rights in the subject matter disclosed in the said US Patent Application, in the territory of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, including the right to file a patent application relating to the said subject matter in the said territory, in its own name and for its own benefit, all rights title and interest in and to any patent which may derive from the patent application in the said territory, and the right to claim priority from the said subject matter.

Name	Signature	Date
RHEIN, David James	D_ & Phoni	9/28/2015

PATENT REEL: 036695 FRAME: 0301

RECORDED: 09/30/2015